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PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION U s

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property sifuate in Baltimore County and which is
described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a

Special Exception under the Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to use the

herein described property for Z =T T 2 SoTn ZoTon SionoosRomonmasskbommmmmm e m T
Section 1B01.1 C.7A '

____..__.___._...__.__......__..__..._.._._.-______..__...______.__...__.__..._______.___._._.....__..__.._._...-.-__._.___.......-....-—_.__

Property is to be posted and adverlised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Exception advertising, posting, etc., upon filing
of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions
of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s} of the property
which is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s):
N/A Albert F. Nocar, Jr.
(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name)
A renst
__________________________________________ - Alrentt S Pewar g .
Signature Signature
Amn B. Nocar
Address (Type or Print Name)
Gy ST ST

Attornzy for Petitioner:

City and State

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
Address tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

Baltimore, MD 21222 Steven K., Broyles, P.E.

City and State

- i 4 -
Attorney’s Telephone No.: _(_4_1_0_?_5??_?_2_-{2__ E@%‘EE@QF?J-.@-&3;2_1________E_J_O_),_S_Z§_12_227
Address Phone No.
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore County, this - —cmcmeevemmm- day
Of e , 190 - , that the subject matler of this petition'be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baliimore County, in two newspapcrs of. general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
ngmis ionvr of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore
Cemuty,jon 111 day Of omm oo , 19 - ,at - o'clock
' ' - -
N
N
o“ __________________________________________
X Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County.
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@ Z.d&l—No 1 (over)
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B periTi®N FOR zoniNG vARIANTE 3
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BAUTIMORE COUNTY:  (4() - |,\6 WX R

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situatc in Baltimore County and which is

deseribed in the description and mlat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hercby petitjon fo
‘fB%1 .ﬁ.C.'Ipto gt.l. %‘Iﬁ frc?nt ygrd setbacks as ciose asy:‘jJB.ZJ' g.n I:lfeu of 40'
Varianee from Scction Side_yard setbacks as close as 5'_in lieu of 20', rear yard setbacks
as close as o' in lieu of 30' and building to building setbacks as close as 1.5' in lieu of 40",

Sec. 409.8.A.2 to_allow wasbed gravel_parking area in lieu of dustless durable surface, Section
409.8.A.6 to not require stripping of parking spaces and Section 417.4 to allow existing Moopeve
________________________________________________________________________________________ Prile .

. ] YA

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore Counly, to the Zoning Law of Baltimorc .County; for the

following rcasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

Practical dificulty for section 1B01.2.C.1 strict enforcement would leave no usable
area this would be a hardship to the owner denying him of use of the property. )
Section 409.8.A.2 & 6 thre is a practical dificulty in conflicts with CBCA regulations
Strict enforcement would be a hardship to the owner by denying him use of the property.
Sectiond17.4 there is apractical dificulty in the existing mooring piles on adjacent
property are existing, ther would also be ahardship to the owner if Strict enforcement
were required since Mr. Nocar has no legal right to relocate these pilings.

Property is to De postéd and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

L or we, arg-réc o pay cxpenses of above Variance adverlising, posting, etc., upon filing of ihis
petition, and furthier agree to and -arc to be bound by the zoning regulations amd restrictions of
Baltimore County adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and -affizm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition. :

Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner{s): .
Albert F. Nocar, Jr.

Signature Signature
Ann B, Nocar
Address (Type or Print Name)
TTChyand State T Signawre T
Attorney for Pctitioner:
Norman R. Stone 9101 Cuckhold Point Road (410) 477-5782
Address Phone No.

Millers Island, MD 21219

City and State
Name, address and phone mirmber of legal owner, con-
tract purchaser or representative {o be contacted

Steven K. Broyles, P.E.

Name
1922 Middleborough Road
Baltimore, MD 21221 __(410)_574-2227
Address Phone No.
1O . .
x ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of ‘Baltimore County, this . ______ day
E ‘ 4] Sy S v 19 , that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
recfiy by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-

ithord County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
; 'nc ! of Baltimore '‘County in Room 106, Couniy Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

____________________ day of oo, 19 at _____ wo'clock




Phone: (301)-574-2227 .

o
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BROYLES, HAYES AND ASSOCIATES

Engineocrs » Designors = Surveyors
1922 MIDDLEBORQUGH ROAD « BALTIMORE, MD. 21221
ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR

9101 CUCKCLD POINT ROAD
APRIL 20, 1992

Beginning for the same at a point on the east side of

Cuckold Point Road right-of-way 30 feet wide. 5+ feet south of
the center of Fourth Street right-of-way 30 feet wide, thence
running and binding along the south side cf Cuckeld Point Road
right-ocf-way

1.

2.

N 44c 22" E 50 feet to a point, thence leaving said road

S 59 38' E 130+ feet to a point at the waters of the
Chesapeake Bay, thence running along the waters of said
Chesapeake Bay

S 440 22' W 50 feet to a point, thence leaving the waters of
said Chesapeake Bay

N 590 38' W 130+ feet to the point of beginning as recorded
in the land rececrds of Baltimore County In Deed Liber 7384,
folio 001.

BEING Lot No. 512 as shown on the plat of Swan Point as

recorded in the Land Records of Baltimore County. Plat Book W.H.M

No.

9 folies 4 and 5, containing 6500+ sguare feet or 0.149+

acres. Also known as 9101 Cuckold Point Road and located in the
15 th Election District.

wmmmwmm
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BalWore County Government

Office of Zoning Administration

and Development Management
Office of Planning & Zoning

111 West Chesapeake Avenuc

Towson, MD 21204 887-3353

JUNE 5, 1992

HOTICE OF HERRING

fha Zouing Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoming Act and Regulatiocos of Baltimore
County will hold a public hearing om the property identified herein in
Rocm 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204
or
koom 118, 01d Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE #92-454-¥A (Ttem 478)

¥/$ Cuckold Point Road, 5' {+/-) s of ¢/l Fourth Street

9101 Cuckold Point Road

15(h Election District - 7th Councilmanic

Petiticner(s): Albert F. and Ann B. Nocar

HEARTNG: MONDAY, JULY 6, 1992 at 9:0C a.m. in km. 118, Courthouse.

Special Exception for fishing and shell fishing facility, shore lipe, Class 1.

Variance to allow froat yard setbacks as close as 13.2 ft. in lieu of 40 ft.; side yard setbacks as close
as 5 ft. in lieu of 20 ft.; rear yard setbacks as close as zero ft. in lieu of 40 ft.:; to allow washed
gravel parking area in lieu of dustless durable surface; to not require stripping of parking spaces; and
to allow existing mooring pile as close as 8 ft. of divisicnal property lines in lieu of 10 ft.

S EHt

ence EB. Schmidt

7aning Commissioner of
Baltimore County

ot Albert and Ann Mocar
Steven K. Broyles, P.E.
Norman R. Stone, Esq.
Joseph Sullivan

NOTE: HERRINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSTBLE; FOR SPECTAL ACCOMMODATLONS PLEASE CALL 8487-3353.



CERTIFICATE OF POSTING )
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY A~ N A

Towsen, Marylond
Distriet.... L2 Z%.... Date of Posting.. .7, Zi/f]r
Posted for: -_2,:/..7.‘.’.‘/:{.{.5(&2&.4?}:.-?;‘._-_ f."f..fl"..f.‘_‘_’ .......................................
Petitioner: ___ﬂhf‘fiﬁt..f:.-%ﬂ.ﬂ---.zl./.éil’: ...........................................
Location of property:. 740 . (he ool LIRR. 1. L. --,.--é:’:f.{-[!ﬁfrf_’ff.’f(! _____________
Location of Signs:. _Z :‘.-1[:&5’.2:’.--?;/‘3."_‘2‘___"./:‘/_ .2 .,ﬁ@&f.a:f}.-.ﬁ[gzé‘::’_:z __________
REMALES. o o e o e mm e —————— — e e Am—— = e m oo —ee —mmememm= et ssmem——eema=——— ==
Posted by __ ... AZCLFLEECHD . Date of retm._-f',[f?’_é_-@: _____________

Fumber of Signs: i




Case: #92-454-XA (hem 478)
E/S Cuckoid Point Road, &
{+/) S of ¢/ Fourth Street
9101 Cuckold Point Road
15th Election District
7th Councilmanic
Petilioner(s):
Aibert F. and Ann B. Nocar
Hearing Date: Monday,
July 6, 1992 at 9:00 &m. in
Rm. 118, Courthouse

Speclal Exception: for fishing
and shell fishing facility, shore
ling, Class |. Varlance: to aliow
iront yard setbacks as close as
33.2 ft. in lieu of 40 ft.; side yard
setbacks as close as 5 fi. in lieu
of 20 ft.; rear yard setbacks as
close as zeroft. inlieu of 40 ft; to
allow washed gravel parking area
in lieu of dustless durable sur-
face; to not require striping of
parking spaces; and to allow ex-
isting mooring pile as close as 8
ft. of divisional property lines in
lieu of 10 ft.

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON. MD., \XLM | ,195\'1/

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of successive

weeks, the first publication appearing ot e . 196\/2./

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

 2ohe QnDmn

Publisher
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Date

Cashier Validation

Bultima:e Cou
Zoning Commisioner
County Office Building

111 West Chesopeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Pigase Make Checks; Payabie To: Baltimors Counly i
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Bagore County Government

Office of Zoning Administration

and Development Management
Office of Planning & Zoning

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 887-3353

DATE: /‘//"72—~

Albert and Ann Nocar
9101 Cuckhold Point Road
Millers Island, Maryland 21219

RE:

CASE #92-454-XA (Item 478)

E/S Cuckold Point Road, 5' (+/-) § of ¢/l Fourth Street

9101 Cuckold Point Road

15th Election District - 7th Councilmanic

Petitioner(s): Albert F. and Amm B. Nocar

HERRING: MONDAY, JULY 6, 1992 at 9:00 a.m. in Rm. 118, Courthouse.

Dear Petitiomer(s):

Please be advised that § ? 5. 7/0 is due for advertising and posting of the above capticned
property and hearing date.

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN & POST SET(S) RETURNED ON THE DAY OF THE HEARIRG OrR THE ORDER
' SHALLHUI‘ISSUE..DOHOTREHDVETHESIGN&POSTSET(S)E'RCHTHEPRDPERTYU}ITILTHEDAYOFTHEHELRING.

' Please forward your check via return mailto the Zoning Office, Comty Office Building, 111 W.
Chesapeake Avenue, Room 109, Towson, Maryland 212(4. Place the case number on the check and make same
payable to Baltimore County, Maryland. In arder to avoid delay of the issuance of proper credit and/or
your Order, immediate attemtion to this matter is suggested.

ARNOLD JABLON
DIRECTOR

cc: Norman R. Stome, Esg.



Baltimore County Government .
Office of Zoning Administration :
and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204 ]
June 24, 1992 (410) 887-3353

Norman R. Stone, Esquire
6905 Dunmanway
Baltimore, MD 21222

RE: Item No. 478, Case No. 92-454-XA

Petitioner: -Albert F. Nocar, et ux

Petition for Special Exception and
Zoning Variance

Dear Mr. Stone:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee {ZAC) has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition. The attached comments
from each reviewing agency are not intended to indicate the
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to assure that all
parties, i.e. Zoning Commissioner, attorney and/or the petitioner, are
made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case.

Enclosed are all comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC
that offer or request information on your petition. If additional
comments are received from other members of ZAC, I will forward them
to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not informative will be placed
in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing scheduled
accordingly.

The following comments are related only to the filing of future
zoning petitions and are aimed at expediting the petition filing
process with this office.

1) The Director of Zoning Administration and Development
Management has instituted a system whereby seasoned zoning
attorneys who feel that they are capable of filing petitions that
comply with all aspects of the zoning regulaticns and petitions
- filing requirements can file their petitions with this office
without the necessity of a preliminary review by Zoning personnel.

C

Printed on Recycled Paper



Zoning Plans Advisory Committe Coments
Date: June 24, 1992
Page 2

2) Anyone using this system should be fully aware that they
are responsible for the accuracy and completeness of any such
petition. All petitions filed in this manner will be reviewed and
commented on by Zoning personnel prior to the hearing. In the
event that the peition has not been filed correctly, there is
always a possibility that another hearing will be required or the
zoning Commissioner will deny the petition due to errors or
imcompleteness.

3) Attorneys, engineers and applicants who make appointments
to file petitions on a reqular basis and fail to keep the
appointment without a 72 hour notice will be required to submit
the appropriate filing fee at the time future appointments are
made. Failure to keep these appointments without proper advance
notice, i.e. 72 hours, will result in the forfeiture loss of the

filing fee.
r"-:l
Very truly OUI%%; .f’/ (a\
i P \
w . ‘{' C z N~
W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Coordinator
WCR:iw

Enclosures
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RALITIMORE COUNTY, MARTLAND S/

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESQURCE MANAGEMENT

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: June 16, 1992
Zoning Administration and
Development Management

FROM:  J. Lawrence Pilson /”
Development Coordifator, DEPRM

SUBJECT : Zoning ltem 478
#9101 Cuckold Point Road
Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of June 1, 1982

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management
requests an extension for the review aof the above-referenced zoning item to
determine whether the proposed development is in compliance with the
Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Regulations. The applicant must submit a
Critical Area Findings Plan for review and approval by this Department
prior to preparation of a Critical Area Findings for the development. The
applicant may contact the Environmental Impact Review Division of the
Department at 887-2904 for details.

The Bureau of Air Quality Management recommends approval of the
variance to allow washed gravel in lieu of a durable and dustless surface.
The area in question is small and traffic volume extremely 1ight. Problems
with dust are not Tikely.

JLP:sp

JABLON/S/TXTSBP




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
New Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

MEMORANDUM
TO: Arnold Jablon, Director - Zoning Administration & Development
Management
FROM: Ervin McDaniel, Chief
Development Review Section
Office of Planning and Zoning
DATE: June 5, 1992
SUBJECT: PETITIONS FROM ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE - June 1, 1992
The Office of Planning and Zoning has no comments on the
following petitions:
George S. Nyquist - Item 474
Stephen G. Swimm - Item 477
Albert F. Nocar Jr. - Item 478
Maryland Marine Mfg. Co. - Item 479
Robert C. Eppig - Item 480
James R. Porter - Item 481
Dorothy S. Hunter - Ttem 482
St. Lukes Health Ministries - Item 484
Williams Estates - Item 487
John M. Jacob - Item 488
Gene Ensor - Item 489
Lawrence F. Solomon - Item 493
If there should be any further questions or if this office can
provide additional information, please contact Francis Morsey
in the Office of Planning and Zoning at 887-3211.
6 5 92.txt

Petitns. txt
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Baltimore County Government i'f/ 24 / b N
FueDepmﬂnmﬁ ;3

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901
Towson, MD 21204-5500 (301) 887-4500

MAY 27, 1992

Arnold Jablon.

Director

Zoning Administration and
Development Management

Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

RE: Property Owner: ALBERT F, NOCAR, JR. AND ANN B. NOCAR

Location: #9101 CUCKQHL POINT ROAD
Item No.: +478 (JLL) Zoning Agenda: JUNE 1, 1992
Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and reguired to be
corrected or incorporated into the firnal plans for the property.

7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time.

Noted and

REVIEWER: Approved

Fire Preventicon Bureau

REeHVED

7!“&%«"” . UFF\U?-

%
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: CARL W. RICHARDS May 19, 1992
ZONING COORDINATOR

FROM: JAMES H. THOMPSON -LJW
ZONING ENFORCEMENT COORDINATOR

RE: Item No. 478
Petitioner: STEVE BROYLES - ENGINEER

VIOLATICON CASE # C-92-1702
LOCATION OF VIOLATION 9101 CUCKOLD POINT ROAD
DEFENDANT ALBERT & ANN NOCAR
ADDRESS <S&% SAMC
Please be advised that the aforementicned petiticn is the subject
of an active violation case. When the petition is scheduled for a

public hearing, please notify the following persons:

NAME ADDRESS

s Spme a3 phao( HA21219 | . Ay oy
Fossod Sallloae  FE ot Hetied =

After the public hearing is held, please send a copy of the Zoning
Commissioner's Order to the Zoning Enforcement Coordinator, sc that the
appropriate action may be taken relative to the violation case.
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Baltimore County Government \/
Department of Environmental Protection g
and Resource Management

401 Bosley Avenue (410Q) 887-3733

Towson, MD 21204 August 26, 1992

@ SEN
Mr. Steven K. Broyles, P.E., P.L.S. /,;L;’/ ‘ )’{J'”' :

Broyles, Hayes & Associates
1922 Middlebarough Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

PR

Re: Nocar property !
Zoning Special Exception-Item 478 !
Dear, Mr. Broyles: {

The Environmental Impact Review Division has completed its review of
the zoning petition for a special exception and variances. The following
comments must be addressed prior to plan approval.

1. A fishing and shell fishing facility is a water dependent activity and
is permitted as-of-right in the IDA, LDA, and RCA classifications of
the Critical Area. Therefore, structures that are water dependent,
such as the slough boxes, are permitted within the 100 foot buffer. ]
A1l structures greater than 100 square feet reguire buiiding permits.
Electrical and plumbing permits must also be obtained, if needed.

2. Structures that are not water dependent, such as the two existing
sheds, must be relocated outside the 100 foot buffer. These structures
also require building permits if they are greater than 100 square feet.

3. The property must come into compliance with the 15% forest cover
requirement. Credit will be given for existing trees, however, new
plantings must be in accardance with the forest establishment manual
and planted in the 100 foot buffer.

4. This property is limited to impervious surfaces that sum to 25% of the
lot. A gravel driveway is considered impervious unless it is
constructed of washed stone on a filter fabric base. A resubmitted
site plan must propose a method to bring this property into compiiance
with the impervious surface limit.

If you have any quéStions please éontact me or Ms. Nancy Pentz at

887-2904.

Sincerely,

e ey

A Lo~ (i;;j. _

atricia M. Farr T

Program Supervisor

Environmental Impact Review Divi i\
PMF :NSP: ju ATy
c: Mr. & Mrs. Albert Nocar @t\ﬁ&g;i}ﬁ !? ,E;%‘ﬂ

Mr. Tim Kotroco : - O
BROYLES2/WQCBCA }a\?!.j , 19972
g 2 19¢

- iy 7 ‘ié\ - i’}:—ﬁ{:

b
T
\jU Printod on Recyciod Paper
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Department of Recreation and Parks ‘
Development Review Committee Response For ~{?
Authorized signature ____ __ ______________ _eX Ko N\ Kpno—T Date /%[

Project Name
File Number Waiver Number Zoning Issue Meetin

//étephen G. And Lynn M. Swimm

' 477 . 6-1-92
DED DEPRM RP STP TE Qo

Albert F. And Ann B. Nocar

DED DEPRM RP STP TE O, C . iﬁf

_—.—_.—_.—_.—_—.—_-_————_.'.__————_-'_"—'-—_———.—'_--.:-.——'--'—-——-—_——_______._.__.-__._-.-__=—__.—__....._____-_

1/ Robert C. And Sylvia W. Eppig

480
DED DEPRM RP S7TP TE QSO 4(
4‘/ James Ronald And Beth B. Porter

481
DED DEPRM RP STP TE QSc (Lawu“:f§7
/ Nelson H. And Lee M. Hendler

7 485 5

DED DEPRM RP STP TE 6 Commen

e T T T T L - e b B TS TSN EZ S S =SS

V/ John M. And Karen R. Jacob

__--—._...__..-_—_._.—_____—__.....-—__._.____.___._-._-.-—__—__.__..__.._.__.._-.__.__.—__..__...___.....__

_.—_———-‘__'—_""_—_—_.—___""--_———'_-—_—_"_——_._—_"'——_—_—_—_—___——_——_-_——-_—_———'_—_"'_—'_—_—_—._‘-._—...'-_———_""‘"_ ]

492

e e e e e e et e e o e e Bt e e T A S R A A e R E T eSS O N E TN NENE ST =SS S SES
_....___—__._.-—_____-__._____-—_———_____.._.__...._._..._.__..._.__...._—_._._‘..._________..__.



DPW/Developers Engineering Division (Public Services)

Development Review Commikttee Bespons Form
Authorized signature __ 17.

Project Name
File Number Waiver Number Zaning Issue

/Stephen G. And Lynn M. Swimm

477
DED DEPRM RP STP TE
V/ Albert F. And Ann B. Nocar
478
DED DEPRM RP STRP TE
Maryland Marine Manufacturing Co., Inc.
479
DED DEPRM RP STP TE
. Robert C. And Sylvia W. Eppig
1/ 480
DED DEPRM RP STP TE
V// James Ronald And Beth B. Porter
; 481
DED DEPRM RP STRP TE
v// Nelson H. And Lee M. Hendler
485
DED DEPRM RP STP TE
Lean G. McKemy
- 486
DED DEPRM RP STP TE
Williams Management Services, Inc.
' 487
DED DEPRM RP STP TE
V// John M. And Karen R. Jacob
488
-DED DEPRM RP STP TE
Matthew F. Reckenberger, Jr.
490
DED DEPRM RP STP TE
V/ Herbert H. And And Betty Rosen
491

e e et e e A A T e E EE I E M T T o TSN EET S EEST SIS ===

TN L T T T R RN E RS-

492

P -1 T T Tt e
-1 3 1ttt e

31—+t 1 31 e ]

06/08/92

NC

NC

ANC
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Baltimore County Government \/
Department of Environmental Protection g
and Resource Management

401 Bosley Avenue (410Q) 887-3733

Towson, MD 21204 August 26, 1992

@ SEN
Mr. Steven K. Broyles, P.E., P.L.S. /,;L;’/ ‘ )’{J'”' :

Broyles, Hayes & Associates
1922 Middlebarough Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

PR

Re: Nocar property !
Zoning Special Exception-Item 478 !
Dear, Mr. Broyles: {

The Environmental Impact Review Division has completed its review of
the zoning petition for a special exception and variances. The following
comments must be addressed prior to plan approval.

1. A fishing and shell fishing facility is a water dependent activity and
is permitted as-of-right in the IDA, LDA, and RCA classifications of
the Critical Area. Therefore, structures that are water dependent,
such as the slough boxes, are permitted within the 100 foot buffer. ]
A1l structures greater than 100 square feet reguire buiiding permits.
Electrical and plumbing permits must also be obtained, if needed.

2. Structures that are not water dependent, such as the two existing
sheds, must be relocated outside the 100 foot buffer. These structures
also require building permits if they are greater than 100 square feet.

3. The property must come into compliance with the 15% forest cover
requirement. Credit will be given for existing trees, however, new
plantings must be in accardance with the forest establishment manual
and planted in the 100 foot buffer.

4. This property is limited to impervious surfaces that sum to 25% of the
lot. A gravel driveway is considered impervious unless it is
constructed of washed stone on a filter fabric base. A resubmitted
site plan must propose a method to bring this property into compiiance
with the impervious surface limit.

If you have any quéStions please éontact me or Ms. Nancy Pentz at

887-2904.

Sincerely,

e ey

A Lo~ (i;;j. _

atricia M. Farr T

Program Supervisor

Environmental Impact Review Divi i\
PMF :NSP: ju ATy
c: Mr. & Mrs. Albert Nocar @t\ﬁ&g;i}ﬁ !? ,E;%‘ﬂ

Mr. Tim Kotroco : - O
BROYLES2/WQCBCA }a\?!.j , 19972
g 2 19¢

- iy 7 ‘ié\ - i’}:—ﬁ{:

b
T
\jU Printod on Recyciod Paper
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g Baltimore County
Zoning Administration & Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
(410) 887-3351

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco November 20, 1992
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

FROM: James H. Thompson [ E@ E H W E'

Zoning Enforcement Coordinator

SUBJECT: CASE NO. 93-1071 ZJONIN |
CASE NO. 92-454-XA G COMMIS
9101 CUCKOLD POINT ROAD SSIONER
15TH ELECTION DISTRICT

In reply to the November 17, 1992 letter from Joseph and
Marjorie Sullivan to Director Arnold Jablon, this office has created an
active case file.

However, until such time as a decision is rendered by the
commissicner's office, our division can take no action on this matter.

Therefore, upon making a ruling, it is imperative that such
order be forwarded to us for enforcement action.

cc: Inspector Craig McGraw
Joseph & Marjorie Sullivan

enflelpub



LAW OFFICES
HOWARD AND STONE

PROFESSIONAL BUILDING
CHARLTON T. HOWARD 6905 DUNMANWAY TELEPHONES:

(301) 284-2860
NORMAN R. STONE. JR.
J DUNDALK, MARYLAND 21222 (301) 288-3270

December 10, 1992

EH @Euwﬁ
Timothy M, Kotr H;
Deputy Zoning Cg;;issioner [ il992 L_}?

Baltimore County Office of Planning

Sﬂ?gezﬂl;ngourthouse ZON,NG COMM’:’SIONER

400 Washington Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

.

RE:; PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION & ZONING VARIANCE
E/S Cuckhold Point Road, 5' S of the ¢/1 of 4th
Street (9101 Cuckhold point Road)
15th Election District-7th Councilmanic District
Albert F., Nocar, Jr. - Petitioner
Case No. 92-454-XA

Dear Commissioner Kotroco:

I have just received a copy of your decision to dismiss the above case for
failure to comply with the submission of a findings plan as required by the
Critical Areas legislation.

I am respectfully requesting that you reconsider this decision inasmuch as
I have been advised by Steve Broyles that he has submitted a plan to DEPRM and
has had at Teast two (2) meetings on this proposal. He further advises that he
received an acknowledgement of this transmittal from the Department.

It has been my experience in the past that it often takes much longer than
five (5) months to get a decision from DEPRM with regard to findings. As I
recall, in one particular case involving Sea Marina, it took nearly a year.

Mr. Broyles has advised that he will diligently pursue this matter with
the Department.

While I appreciate that this case was dismissed without prejudice, it
will still be necessary to refile and take all of the testimony, which you
will recall was quite lengthy.

In closing, I wish to add that this decision came as quite a suprise to
me since I was under the opinion that the matter of the findings ptan was
proceeding in a normal manner.

In view of the above, I would appreciate your reconsideration of the



TO: Timothy M. Kotroco December 10, 1992
Deputy Zoning Commissicner

RE: Case No. 92-454-XA Page Two

matter with an additional period of time to obtain approval of the plan.

Thanking you for your cooperation int his matter, and with kind regard,

1 am
.gér;)trul ~§;Z§:z o
L ! u -'_,--f y
- Nofman Ri-Stgrfe, Jr
i |
NRS,JR:s1h

¢cc: J. Carroll Holzer, Esquire
305 West Chesapeake Avenue
Suite 105
Towson, Maryland 21204



LAW OFFICES

HOWARD AND STONE
PROFESSIONAL BUILDING
CHARLTON T. HOWARD 6905 DUNMANWAY TELEPHONES

NORMAN R. STONE. JR. (301} 284-2860
J DUNDALK, MARYLAND 21222 o) o8 am0

December 18, 1992

EBETTE

Timothy M. Kotroco 23’992
Deputy Zoning Commissioner ZONING

Baltimore County Office of Planning Cco QOIS
and Zoning MbeSlONER

Suite 113, Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION & ZONING
VARIANCE
E/S Cuckhold Point Road, 5' S of the c¢/o of
4th Street (9101 Cuckhold Point Road)
15th Election District-7th Councilmanic District
Albert F. Nocar, Jr., Petitioner
Case No. §2-454-XA

Dear Commissioner Kotroco:

I am in receipt of a letter to you from J. Carroll Holzer, Esquire, urging
in effect, that you not reconsider your decision to dismiss the above captioned
case.

I strongly object to Mr. Holzer's allegaticons that the matter is being
dragged and delayed.

While I will not repeat the arguments expressed in my previous letter, the
history of this case does nto support his assertions.

In addition, obviously, there will be no shellfish operation carried on
during the winter months.

Once again, I respectfully request that you reconsider your decision with
our assurance that Mr. Broyles will continue to pursue approval the findings
plan in a timely manner.

Thanking you for your cooperation in this matter, I am

Very struly yours,

N ogné%t%sz Qrﬁ-’a .

NRS,JR:s1h i
cc: J. Carroll Holzer, Esquire

Mr. Albert F. Nocar

Mr. Steven K. Broyles



RONALD L. MAHER Law OFFICES CARRQIT COUNTY OFFICE

J.CARROLLHOLZER 1315 LIBERTY ROAD

CARQLES. DEMILIO HOLZER’ MAHER' DEMI_L]O & LEE ELDERSBURC. MARYLAND 21784
THOMAS . LEE 305 W. CHESAFPEAKE AVENUE {4101 795-8336

SUITE 105
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
| HOWARD HOLZER (410) 825-6960 -

1907-1989 FAX {410) §25-6994

FAX (410) 795-3535

SUITE 700
1725 DESALES STREET. N.W
WASHINGTON, 12.C. 20036

December 17, 1992
#6650

Mr. Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
Baltimore County Office

of Planning & Zoning ‘
Suite 113 Courthouse Co |T‘
400 Washington Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204 ZON'NG CQMM|SSIONER

RE: Petition for Special Exception and Zoning Variance
E/S Cuckhold Point Road, 5’ S of the C/1 of 4th Street
(9101 Cuckhold Point Road)
15th Election District - 7th Councilmanic District
Albert F. Nocar, Jr. - Petitioner
Case No.: 92=454-XA

Dear Deputy Commissioner Kotroco:

I received a copy of Mr. Stone’s letter concerning the
dismissal of the above captioned case dated December 10, 1992. I
must respectfully disagree with Mr. Stone and urge that you not
reinstitute this case. All this time, there has been a
continuing zoning violation which has not been the subject of
enforcement by Baltimore County officials due to the filing of
this Petition.

It seems clear that this matter is being dragged and delayed
through an inordinate amount of time and on behalf of my client,
I would respectfully request that Baltimore County enforce the
Zoning Regulations in this case until such time as the matter is
right for resolution by Mr. Albert F. Nocar, Jr.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

atF A caviot Yales

i
J. Carroll Holze;
JCH:mlg

cc: Norman R. Stone, Jr., Esquire
Mr. & Mrs. Joseph Sullivan



Phone: (301)-574-2227

BROYLES, HAYES AND ASSOCIATES

Engineers « Dasigners = Surveyors
1922 MIDDLEBOROUGH ROAD « BALTIMORE, MD. 21221

Apr.il 29, 1992 _ QQ—’ L’(S[/' ,xk

Mr. Arncld Jablon

Director

Office of Zoning Administration and Develcpment Management
Office Of Planning & Zoning

Baltimore County Government

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: ©Special Exception & Variance
Albert F. and Ann B. Nocar (his wife)
9101 Cuckold Pecint Road
Special Exception for Fishing and shelling fishing facility.
Class 1I.

STATEMENT OF JUSTIFICATION

I am requesting a zoning special exception for a fishing and
shell fishing facility, shoreline, Class I under section
1B01.1.C.7A and to amend the site plan for 9101 Cuckold Point
Road, Lot 512 from Zoning Variance Case # 86-234 A granted on
December 11, 1985.

Mr. Nocar and his wife have owned, resided and operated a
fishery and shellfish facility at this site since 1986. The
dwelling, two slough boxes for soft crabs, two sheds., boat ramp
and pier are all existing. This request does not include any new
structures. A previous owner Karl A. Klingelhoefer also operated
a commercial fishery since 1946 at this site.

The area has been a commercialized area for many years. The
property bordering this lot to the south east is zoned BM with a
existing marina. The property to the north west across the
street is a tavern by non-conforming use. The property bordering
the lot to the north east is a vacant residential lot 50' wide
and adjacent to the vacant lot is a boat yard and marina with BM
zoning. These two lots 512 (subject lot) and 513 {(vacant lot)
are approximately 100' wide by 130" deep property zoned D.R. 5.5
and surrounded on three sides by existing heavy commercial uses.
The fishery special exception requested on this lot is a minor
commercial use compared width the adijacent commercial zoning.



April 29, 1992 -
Mr. Arnold Jablon Q Q_f' L{ﬁL/’m
9101 Cuckold Point Road

Page 2

The variances being requested are from:

Section 1B01.2.C.1 Non-residential principle building setbacks in
D.R. Zones for existing shell fishing support structures to
allow:

1. Front yard setbacks as close as 33.2' in lieu of the
required 40' setback.

2. Side yard setbacks as close as 5' in lieu of the required
20' setback.

3. Rear yard setbacks as close as 0' in lieu of the required
30' setback.

4. Building to Building setback as close as 1.5' in lieu of the

required 40' setbacks.

Bll of the setback variances are requested for shell fishing
support structures which are existing. There is a practical
difficulty with these set backs since the front vard set back is
40' and the rear yard set back is 30' totaling to a sum of 70°
for set backs. The entire area behind the existing dwelling to
the shoreline is only 65' deep by 50' wide. Imposing the
required setbacks leaves no buildable area. Furthermore all of
the structures are existing and would need to be razed to move
them.

Strict enforcement of the regulations would require removing
these structures which would be a hardship to the owner denying
him of use and enjoyment of the property. These structures are
essential to operate this shell fishing facility.

5. Section 409.8.A.2 to allow a washed gravel parking area in
lieu of the required dustless durable surface. There is a
practical difficulty since this site lies in the Chesapeake EBay
Critical area Protection Zone. This variance is being requested
to reduce impervious surfaces in the spirit intent of Chesapeake
Bay Critical Area Regulations. The existing site has 21.26%
impervious surface and is in a Chesapeake Bay Critical Area
(CBCA) Limited Development Zone. Baltimore County Council Bill
74-91 limits the amount of impervious surface on a residentially
zoned lot of this size to 25%. Further more the Bill does not
allow for a Variation of Standard for Chesapeake Bay Critical
Area Regulations for this criterion.

Strict enforcement of this regulation would reguire
additional 1350 sf. of paving raising the impervious surfaces to
42% which would not be allowed by CBCA Regulations. This would be
a hardship to the owner not allowing him current use and
enjoyment of his property due to inherent conflicts in
regulations.



April 29, 1992 o7

Mr. Arnold Jablon QQ» {-’/57 xn
9101 Cuckold Point Road
Page 3

6. Section 409.8.A.6 to not require striping of parking spaces.
There is a practical difficulty in striping a gravel parking lot.
This section requires that stripping shall be maintained so as to
remain visible. This is a practical difficulty since there is a
gravel surface which is not suitable for receiving striping.

Strict enforcement of this regulation weculd be impossible
with a gravel parking lot and would be a hardship to the owner in
trying to maintain the same.

7. Section 417.4 to allow existing mooring piles as close as 8'
of divisional property lines in lieu of the required 106'. This is
a practical difficulty since the variances are being regquested
for mooring piles at the two adjacent properties for existing
construction which has existed for some time. The piles are
existing and use is not controlled by Mr. Nocar. The existing
mooring piles which Mr. Nocar has use of, conform to the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations.

Strict enforcement of this regulation would he a hardship
to the owner requiring him to move mooring piles not under his
riparian use. Mr. Nocar has no legal vehicle to encourage
adjacent property owners to relocate existing pilings.

Granting this special exception and variances will allow Mr.
Nocar to continue earning his income as a Baltimore County
Waterman, a vanishing culture and heritage. The facility is
surrounded by intense existing commercial uses and is much less
of a impact to the community at large then most of his neighbors.
This use as a fishery and shell fishing facility has existed for
six years without being a detriment to the health, safety and
general welfare of the locality.

Granting this special exception and variances would be
within the spirit and intent of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter. 1If you
have any questions, please feel free to me.

Very truly yours,
Steven K. Broyles, .

%/C\&/%

SKB:amb
current jobs/nocrzonl.var



NOTE: SEPARATE PERMIT REQUIRED FOR ALL ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING WORK
NOTE: APPROVED FLANS MUST BE ON SITE FOR INSPECTIONS, INCLUDING COMMENTS

Inspections shall be called for between 7:30 A.M. & 2:30 P.M. with one days notice on all inspec-
tions, except occupancy inspections, which require at least three days. Plumbing and Electrical
inspections must be called for by registered licensed personnel. For inspections call: BUILDING
494-3953, PLUMBING 494-3620, ELECTRICAL 494-396C, FIRE DEPT. 825-7310 ext. 216. The following
inspections are required for construction indicated:

1. Footing inspection: shall be called for as soon as the trenches are completed and steel in
place if required before pouring concrete,

2. Foundation inspection: shall be called for when the foundation has been waterproofed and
before backfilling with earth.

3. Slab inspection: shall be called for when all reinforcing, piping, wiring, weephedes, drain
tile, etc., are in place or completed and inspected by Plumbing/Electrical inspection—and

before pouring cencrete.

4. Framing inspection: shall be called for when all structural members are in place, electric
and plumbing roughed in and inspected, chimney and duct work installed and before covering
with lathe, insulation or drywall. All fire stopping to be installed. A separate ceiling
grid inspection to be determined by inspector.

5. Insulation Inspection: after framing inspection, but prior to sheetrock.

6. Occupancy or Final inspection: shall be called for after all other County Agencies concerned
have approved, but before the structure is used or occupied.

New Buildings: 6 Inspections Required:
Footing - Foundation - Slab - Framing - Insulation - Occupancy

Alterations: 3 Inspections Required:
Framing - Insulation -~ Occupancy or Final

Towers: 2 Inspections Required:
Footing -~ Final

Factory Built Fireplace and Stoves: 2 Inspections Required:
Framing with thimble in place - Final

Masonry Fireplace: 3 Inspections Required: Footing - Throat/Framing - Inspection shall be
called for when the throat/framing of the unit is complete, but prior to the
erection of the chimney - Final

Tanks: 3 Inspections Required:
Hydrostatic (Fire Dept.) Excavation w/tank, bedding and piping in place prior to
backfill (Bldg. Insp.) - Final

Tank Removal: 1 Inspection Required:
tank removed and hole sterilized prior to backfill

Swimming Pools: 4 Inspections Required:
Steel in place and Bonded - Concrete Poured - Fence erected - Final

Fencing, Siding, Razing, Grading and Temporaries - 1 Inspection Reguired:
Final (when all work completed per permit)

ggkL IESPECTION MUST BE MADE TWO WEEKS BEFORE OCCUPANCY OR FINAL INSPECTION IS TO BE CALLED
- 494-2762

*% Mechanical Work: Depends on type and extent of work. Contact Inspector after or during
preliminary inspection.



o

/

TRANSMITTAL

pate 12/21/92

Job No.

atn: TIMOTHY KOTROCO

Engineers « Land Planners » Surveyors
1922 MIDDLEBOROUGH RCAD « BALTIMORE, MD 21221

Re.:

9101 CUCKHOLD POINT ROAD

PHONE (410) 574-2227 » FAX (410) 574-2284

ITEM 478

1o MR. TIMOTHY M. ROTROCO

CASE NO. 92-454-XA

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

ZONING ADMINISTRATION & DEVELOPMENT

BROYLES, HAYES AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

e J
GENTLEMAN: MANAGEMENT OFFICE TG
WE ARE SENDINGYOU ~ RATTACHED  LJUNDER SEPARATE COVER: B 1
®PRINTS Q COMPUTATIONS 9 DOCUMENTS D ]
Q) ORIGINALS 0 REPARTS QOTHER A
i 2188
EOPIES DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION -
G COMMISSIONER
1 [8/20/92 FINDINGS PLAN 7ONIN
1 8/20/92 TRANSMITTAL SN
1 B/26/92 D.E.P.R.M, CORRESPONDENCE
N /
THESE ARE TRANSMITTED AS CHECKED BELOW:
1) FOR APPROVAL 0 APPROVED AS SUBMITTED O RESUBMIT __ COPIES FOR APPROVAL
5} FOR YOUR USE 0 APPROVED AS NOTED OSUBMIT ____ COPIES FOR DISTRIBUTION
¢} AS REQUESTED 2 RETURNED FOR CORRECTIONS QRETURN __ CORRECTED PRINTS

1 FOR REVIEW AND COMMENT .

REMARKS:

SIGNED QS_\Z%L@A%
STEVET X. BROYLES /P.E.



Mr .

and

Septente
Page 7
RN T S

.
P

R
RS
- .

AT

3.

1315
L.
i
v 1
' A
.
.
Lot

Nocar

1494

[
. 4. e
ST B S R LR R BT
gt TR VR
i " . S ‘.
it [ O LBy !
Ve : ar', i ' -,'"".r
' B PV
! A
. A *m.!"‘;
v ! .
Ca .
r‘Jr\ [l N -iju

.-
o o
.
. s
;
- i
R
PR
HE
‘v
}‘ v
:
.
: 4
P
.
ARCIRE
{
G

EaL T

L
..
v
If \
or
o
Tk ’

[
.
i
RN
¥
[
R

TR




(

TRANSHITTAL

DATE 8/@0 //"2 Jon NO.
/M.

PAT FARR

ATT.:
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) BRO”ES, HAYES & ASSOCIATES

CNGINCERS « DESIGNERS « SURVEYORS
1922 MIDDLEBOROUGH RD.

BALTO., MD, 21221
{301)-574-2227
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Joseph & Marjorie Sullivan ‘\/ ——
8825 Old Harford Road
Baltimore, Md 21234

November 17, 1992

Mr. Arnold Jablon

Zoning Enforcement Director

and Development Management

111 W./Chesapeake Ave,, Room 109
Towson, MD 21204

Re: 2101 Cuckold Point Road
Millers Island, MD 21219

Dear Mr. Jablon,

This is a letter of complaint which is in reference “c *‘he nroperty
Known as 9101 Cuckold Point Road, Millers Island, Marvland, 15th Election Dis-
trict, Yth Councilmanic, Precinct 219, preopervty owners being Albert F. and
Ann B. Nocar.

Violation - Operating a Shellfish and Seafood Business which is out of
compliance with zoning regulations as per the Deputy Zoning Commissioner
and DEPRM.

On July 6, 1992 Mr, Nocar was told that he was to file paper work with
DEPRM so as they could do a finding’s report which was to be sent to zoning
to complete the case for special exception which was never granted.

According to the Deputy Zoning Director, Mr. Nocar is out of campliance
with, and is abusing the process for filing for special exception. No paper
work was ever filed according to Mr. J. Carroll Heclzer, ocur attorney, and the
Deputy Zoning Officer.

Mr. Nocar continues to operate this business and has done szo all
summer of which I have witnesses.

We have witnessed the selling of crabs to peaple coming in trucks to
his property. Mr. Nocar also operates a wholesale seafocod route in which he
delivers seafood of various types, to businesses around the areas, this he
also operates out of his home. Mr. Nocar operates without regard to anyone,
he does whatever he wants, builds whatever he wants, and no one stops him.
He has told people he has "Exception’s" - this is not true.



\{\.

November 17, 1992

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Enforcement Director

Re: 9101 Cuckold Point Road
Millers Island, MD 21219

A hearing was held on July 6, 1992 Case #92-454-XT {ltem 478), no final
decision was made because Mr. Nocar failed to file the necessary paper work
with DEPRM. He is out of compliance and special exception was not granted.

Also, as per Miss L. Rettew of Plans & Review stated: The area under-
neath the first floor is for parking of vehicles only. No equipment, machin-
ery, or storage is allowed. All machinery and equipment (furnace, water
heater, laundrv, etc.) must be located on the first or second floor.

Violations do exist, it would be advisable to check undernsath Nocar's
home for violations - decks, steps, storage, laundry, equipment, machinery,
etc. '

We also request the removal of slough boxes and crab pots. XNot onlv
are thev an eyesore, but the foul odor and rodents have been seen around

the pots. This property is zoned residential DR 5.5,

Response requested.

Thank vou,

Joseph Sullivan

Property Owner
9103 Cuckold Point Road

cc: Mr. J. James Dieter, Dir. EPA
Mr. Timothy M. Kotroco, D.Z.C.
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LICENSED IN BALTIMORE COUNTY.
e BUILDING PERMIT
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IZ OFFICE OF THE BUILDING ENGINEER
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15-A1470350

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

BUILDING ADDRESS

9101 CUCKHOLD POINT ROAD

BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND

NOTE: A SEPARATE PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR ALL ELECTRICAL & PLUMBING
WORK WHICH MUST BE DONE BY AN ELECTRICIAN OR PLUMBER
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EXHIBIT _=

We the undersigned, citigens of Baltimore County, do not oppose the
bert F. Nocar Jr.

us of a portion of the regidential property owned by Al
known ag 9101 Cuckold Point Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21219, Baltimore County,
ag a Fishing & Shellfishing Facility, Shoreline, Class 1.
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PETITION

we the undersigned, citizens of Ealtimore County,

1se of a portion of the res
mown as 9101 Cuckold Point Road,

15 & Fishing & Shellfishing Facility, Shoreline, Class I,

jdential property owned by Albert
Baltimore, Maryland 21219,

==

do not oppose the

T, Nocar Jr.
Baltimore County,
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PETITICR

Je the undersigned, citizens of Baltimore County, do not oppose th
use of a portion of the residential property owned by Albert F, Nocar Jr.
known as 2101 Cuckold Point Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21219, Baltimore County,
as a Fishing & Shellfishing Facility, Shoreline, Class I.

Name Address Phone Number
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PETITION

s of Baltimore County, do not oppos th
d by Albert F, Nocar Jr.

¥ the undersigned, ocitizen
Baltimore County,

use of a portion of the residential property owne

known as 9101 Cuckold Point Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21219,

ag a Fishing & Shellfishing Facility, Shoreline, Class I.
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- Name Address
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PETITION

We the undersigned, citizens of Baltimore Couniy, do not oppose the
1se of a portion of the residential property owned by Albert F, Nocar Jr.
mown as 9101 Cuckold Point Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21219, Baltimore County,
18 & Fishing & Shellfishing Facility, Shoreline, Class I,

Name Address Phone Number
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PETITION

Wwe the undersigned, citizens of Baltimore Co

1se of a portion of the residential property owned

unty, 4o not oppos th
by Albert F. Nocar dJr.

mown ag 9101 Cuckold Point Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21219, Baltimore County,

18 a Fishing & Shellfishing Facility, Shoreline, Class I.

Py /9
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PETITION

We the undersigned, citizens of Baltimore County, do not oppose the
1se of a portion of the residential property owned by Albert F. HNocar dr,
mown as 9101 Cuckold Point Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21219, Baltimore County,
18 a Fishing & Shellfishing Facility, Shoreline, Class I.

Address Phone Number
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PETITION

We the undersigned, citizens of Baltimore County, 40 not oppose th
use of a portion of the residential property owned by Albert F, Nocar Jr,
known as 9101 Cuckold Point Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21219, Baltimore County,
as a Fishing & Shellfishing Facility, Shoreline, Class I.

Name Address Phone Number
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PETITION

¥ the undersigned, citizens of Baltimore County, do not oppose th
use of a portion of the residential property owned by Albert F, Nocar Jr.
known as 9101 Cuckold Point Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21219, Baltimore County,
as a Fishing & Shellfishing Facility, Shoreline, Class I.

Rame Address Phone Number
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PETITION

We the undersigned, citizens of Baltimore County, dc not oppose the
use of a portion of the residential property owned by Albert F. Nocar dJr.
known as 9101 Cuckold Point Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21219, Baltimore County,
as a Fishing & Shellfishing Facility, Shoreline, Class I.

Address Phone Numb r
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PETITIOR

¥ the undersigned, citizens of Baltimore County, do not oppose the
use of a portion of the residential property owned by Albert F. Nocar Jr.
known as 9101 Cuckold Point Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21219, Baltimore County,
as a Fishing & Shellfishing Facility, Shoreline, Clasa I.

Name Address Phone Number
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PETITION

We *he undersigned, citizens of Baltimore County, do noct oppose the
use of a ncrtion of the residentlal property owned by Albert ¥, Nocar Jr.
known as 101 Cuckold Point Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21219, Baltimore County,
ag a Fishing & Shellfishing Facility, Shoreline, Class I,

Name Address Phone Number
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PETITIOR

We the undersigned, citizens of Baltimore County, do not oppose the
1se of a portion of the residential property owned by Albert F, Nocar Jr.
mown as 9101 Cuckold Point Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21219, Baltimore County,
18 a Fishing & Shellfishing Facility, Shoreline, Class I.

HName Address Phone Number
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PETITION

We the undersigned, citizens of Baltimore County, do not oppose th
use of a portion of the residential property owned by Albert F, Nocar dJr.

known as 9101 Cuckold Point Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21219, Baltimor County,
as a Fishing & Shellfishing Facility, Shoreline, Class I,

Name Address Phone Number
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PETITICN

We the undersigned, citizens of Baltimore County, 4o not oppose the
us of a portion of the residential property owned by Albvert ¥, Nocar Jr.
known as 9101 Cuckold Foint Rcad, Baltimore, Maryland 21219, Baltimore County,
as a Fishing & Shellfishing Facility, Shoreline, Class I,

Name Address ghone Number
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PETITION

we the undersigned, citizens of Baltimore County, 40 not oppose the
use of a portion of the residential property owned by Albert F, Nocar Jr.
known as 9101 Cuckold Foint Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21219, Baltimore County,
as a Fishing & Shellfishing Facility, Shoreline, Class I.

Na Address Phone Numb r
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PETITION

¥e the undersigned, citizens of Baltimore County, do not oppros the

s of a portion of the residential prcperty owned by Albert F, Nocar dT.
nown as 9101 Cuckold Point Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21219, Baltimore County,

.8 a Fishing & Shellfishing Facility, Shoreline, Class I.

Name Address 7 Phone Number
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PETITION

Wz the undersigned, citizens of Baltimore County, 4o not oppose the
ugse of a pcrtion of the residential property owned by Albert F, Nocar Jr,
known as 9101 Cuckold Point Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21219, Baltimore County,
as a Fishing & Shellfishing Facility, Shoreline, Class I.

Address Phone Number
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o o PETITION

We the undersigned, citizens of Baltimore County, do not oppose the
use of a portion of the residential property owned by Albert F, Nocar Jr,
known as 9101 Cuckold Point Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21219, Baltimore County,
as a Fishing & Shellfishing Pacility, Shoreline, Class I.

Name _ Address Phone Number
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Department of Recreation and Parks ‘
Development Review Committee Response For ~{?
Authorized signature ____ __ ______________ _eX Ko N\ Kpno—T Date /%[

Project Name
File Number Waiver Number Zoning Issue Meetin
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DPW/Developers Engineering Division (Public Services)

Development Review Commikttee Bespons Form
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Project Name
File Number Waiver Number Zaning Issue

/Stephen G. And Lynn M. Swimm
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V/ Albert F. And Ann B. Nocar
478
DED DEPRM RP STRP TE
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NOTE: SEPARATE PERMIT REQUIRED FOR ALL ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING WORK
NOTE: APPROVED FLANS MUST BE ON SITE FOR INSPECTIONS, INCLUDING COMMENTS

Inspections shall be called for between 7:30 A.M. & 2:30 P.M. with one days notice on all inspec-
tions, except occupancy inspections, which require at least three days. Plumbing and Electrical
inspections must be called for by registered licensed personnel. For inspections call: BUILDING
494-3953, PLUMBING 494-3620, ELECTRICAL 494-396C, FIRE DEPT. 825-7310 ext. 216. The following
inspections are required for construction indicated:

1. Footing inspection: shall be called for as soon as the trenches are completed and steel in
place if required before pouring concrete,

2. Foundation inspection: shall be called for when the foundation has been waterproofed and
before backfilling with earth.

3. Slab inspection: shall be called for when all reinforcing, piping, wiring, weephedes, drain
tile, etc., are in place or completed and inspected by Plumbing/Electrical inspection—and

before pouring cencrete.

4. Framing inspection: shall be called for when all structural members are in place, electric
and plumbing roughed in and inspected, chimney and duct work installed and before covering
with lathe, insulation or drywall. All fire stopping to be installed. A separate ceiling
grid inspection to be determined by inspector.

5. Insulation Inspection: after framing inspection, but prior to sheetrock.

6. Occupancy or Final inspection: shall be called for after all other County Agencies concerned
have approved, but before the structure is used or occupied.

New Buildings: 6 Inspections Required:
Footing - Foundation - Slab - Framing - Insulation - Occupancy

Alterations: 3 Inspections Required:
Framing - Insulation -~ Occupancy or Final

Towers: 2 Inspections Required:
Footing -~ Final

Factory Built Fireplace and Stoves: 2 Inspections Required:
Framing with thimble in place - Final

Masonry Fireplace: 3 Inspections Required: Footing - Throat/Framing - Inspection shall be
called for when the throat/framing of the unit is complete, but prior to the
erection of the chimney - Final

Tanks: 3 Inspections Required:
Hydrostatic (Fire Dept.) Excavation w/tank, bedding and piping in place prior to
backfill (Bldg. Insp.) - Final

Tank Removal: 1 Inspection Required:
tank removed and hole sterilized prior to backfill

Swimming Pools: 4 Inspections Required:
Steel in place and Bonded - Concrete Poured - Fence erected - Final

Fencing, Siding, Razing, Grading and Temporaries - 1 Inspection Reguired:
Final (when all work completed per permit)

ggkL IESPECTION MUST BE MADE TWO WEEKS BEFORE OCCUPANCY OR FINAL INSPECTION IS TO BE CALLED
- 494-2762

*% Mechanical Work: Depends on type and extent of work. Contact Inspector after or during
preliminary inspection.
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SITE DATA FOR

9101 CUCKOLD POINT ROAD
NET SITE AREA = 6,500 sf (0.15 ac)
GROSS SITE AREA = 75250 s£ (0.17 ac) A
CURRENT ZONING: BM = 650 sf. (0.02 ac) ~—
g 5.5 = 5,850 sf (0.13 ac) ,A(
ZONING HISTORY: CASE # 86-234 A VARIANCE TO ALLOW LOT WIDTH OF 50' —

INSTEAD OF REQUIRED 55' GRANTED 12/11/85
OWNER: ALBERT F. NOCAR & ANN B. NOCAR HIS WIFE
PROPERTY LOCATION: 9101 CUCKOLD POINT ROAD
MILLERS ISLAND, MARYLAND 21219
7308/631; TAX ID# 15-11470340
15th ELECTION DISTRICT, 7th COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT, CENSUS TRACT 4519
EXISTING USE: SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING, FISHING AND SHELLFISHING ity

PREPERTY REFERENCE:

FACILITY, SHORELINE, CLASS I

PROPOSED USE: SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING, FISHING AND SHELLFISHING
FACILITY, SHORELINE, CLASS I

PUBLIC WATER AND SANITARY SEWER IS EXISTING ON SITE
EXISTING FLOOR AREA 1,382 st

EXISTING FLOOR AREA RATIO = 21.26 %

PROPOSED FLOOR AREA = 1,382 st

PROPOSED FLOOR AREA RATIO = 21.26 %

EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA = 1,382 st = 21.26 %
PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA = 1,882 st = 21.26 %
EXISTING WOODED AREA = 0 sf = 0.00 %

ALL IMPROVEMENTS ARE EXISTING THERE IS NO PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION:
LINEAR WATER FRONTAGE = 5@ 1Tn. £t.

THERE ARE NO EXISTING OR PROPOSED SIGNS, ANY FUTURE SIGNS SHALL COMPLY
WITH SECTIONS 413.2 & 413.5 BCZR AND ALL ZONING SIGN POLICIES.

THIS ENTIRE SITE LIES WITHIN THE CHESAPEAKE BAY CRITICAL AREA LDA ZONE
(LIMITED DEVELOPMENT ARER).

THIS ENTIRE SITE LIES WITHIN THE 100 YEAR TIDAL FLOOD PLAIN.

EXISTING SETBACK AND VARIANCE REQUEST DETAIL

VARIANCES REQUESTED:

Sectien* 1I'BOL.2.¢C.1 Non-
Zones to allow:
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A
S
4.

~N o

re51dent1al pr1nc1ple building setbacks in D.R.

Front yard setbacks as close as 33.2' in lieu of the required 40'
setback.

Side yard setbacks as close as 5' in lieu of the
Rear yard setbacks as close as 0' in lieu of the
Building to Building setback as close as 1.5' in
40' setbacks.

Section 409.8.A.2 to allow a washed gravel parking area in lieu of the
required dustless durable surface.

Section 409.8.A.6 to not require stripping of parking spaces.

Section 417.4 to allow existing mooring piles as close as 8' of

divisional property lines in lieu of the required 10'.

required 20' setback.
required 30' setback.
lieu of the regquired
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, FISHIRG AND SHELLFISHING —

SHING AND SHELLFISHING

ANY FUTURE SIGNS SHALL COMPLY
NING SIGN POLICIES.
THE CHESAPEAKE BAY CRITICAL AREA LDA ZONE

TYE SFPOT ELEVATION ... #7i- A8
-
SITE DATA FOR
9101 CUCKOLD POINT ROAD
5 (1 NET SITE AREA'= 6,500 st (e.. ac)
GROSS SITE AREA = 7,250 st (O. ac)
2. CURRENT ZONING: BM = 650 sf (0. ac)
R lELs = 5,880 sf (0 ac)
ZONING HISTORY: CASE } 86-234 A VARIANCE TO ALLOW LO
INSTEAD OF REQUIRED 55" GRANTED 12/11/85
3 OWNER: ALBERT F. NOCAR & ANN B. NOCAR HIS WIFE
PROPERTY LOCATION: 9101 CUCKOLD POINT ROAD
MILLERS ISLAND, MARYLAND 21219
PROPERTY REFERENCE: 7308/631; TAX ID# 15-11470340
4. 15th ELECTION.DISTRICT, 7th COUN
s EXISTING USE: SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING
FACILITY, SHORELINE, CLASS I
PROPOSED USE: SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING, FI
FACILITY, SHORELINE, ELABSS: I
6. PUBLIC WATEE AND SANITARY SEWER IS EXISTING ON
s EXISTING FLOOR AREAR = 1,382
EXISTING FLOOR AREA RATIO = o, 296 "3
PROPOSED FLOOR AREA = I, 382
PROPOSED FLOOR AREA RATIO = 21.26
8. EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA = 1. 3B 2 =
PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA = 1,382 =
NOTE: ALL IMPROVEMENTS ARE EXISTING THE
G LINEAR WATER FRONTAGE = 501 o I £ e
10 THERE ARE NO EXISTING OR PROPOSED SIGNS,
WITH SECTIONS 413.2 & 413.5 BCZR AND ALL Z0
11 THIS ENTIRE SITE LIES WITHIN
(LIMITED DEVELOPMENT ARER) .
2 THIS ENTIRE SITE LIES WITHIN THE

100 YEAR TIDAL FLOOD PLAIN.
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